# **Comitology, Committees and Advisory Boards**

## **Comitology Regulation**

Regulation (EU) No 182/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16
February 2011 laying down the rules and general principles concerning mechanisms for control by Member States of the Commission's exercise of implementing powers. (Comitology Regulation).

OJ L 55, 28.2.2011, p.13 - 18

- Statement by the European Parliament, the Council and the Commission
- Statements by the Commission OJ L 55, 28.2.2011, p. 19–19
- According to Article 12 of Regulation (EU) No 182/2011, Decision 1999/468/EC is repealed. However, the effects of Article 5a of Decision 1999/468/EC shall be maintained for the purposes of existing basic acts making reference thereto.
- Regulation (EU) 2019/1243 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 June 2019 adapting a number of legal acts providing for the use of the regulatory procedure with scrutiny to Articles 290 and 291 of the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union OJ L 198, 25.7.2019, p. 241-344
- ➤ It aligns Regulation (EC) No 1893/2006 (NACE Rev.2) and Regulation (EC) No 451/2008 (CPA) to the Lisbon treaty.
- <u>Council Decision 1999/468/EC</u> of 28 June 1999 laying down the procedures for the exercise of implementing powers conferred on the Commission.
   OJ L 184, 17.7.1999, p. 23

#### as amended by:

- Council Decision n° 2006/512/EC of 17 July 2006 amending Decision 1999/468/EC laying down the procedures for the exercise of implementing powers conferred on the Commission. OJ L 200, 22.7.2006, p. 11-13
  - Statements by the Commission concerning Council Decision No 2006/512/EC of 17 July 2006 amending Decision 1999/468/EC laying down the procedures for the exercise of implementing powers conferred on the Commission. OJ C 171, 22.7.2006, p. 21-21
  - Statement by the European Parliament, the Council and the Commission concerning Council Decision No 2006/512/EC of 17 July 2006 amending Decision 1999/468/EC laying down the procedures for the exercise of implementing powers conferred on the Commission (2006/512/EC) OJ C 255, 21.10.2006, p. 1-3

- Regulation (EC) No 1137/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 22 October 2008 adapting a number of instruments subject to the procedure laid down in Article 251 of the Treaty to Council Decision 1999/468/EC, with regard to the regulatory procedure with scrutiny Adaptation to the regulatory procedure with scrutiny Part One OJ L 311 du 21/11/2008
- Regulation (EC) No 219/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2009 adapting a number of instruments subject to the procedure referred to in Article 251 of the Treaty to Council Decision 1999/468/EC with regard to the regulatory procedure with scrutiny Adaptation to the regulatory procedure with scrutiny Part Two.

  OJ L 87, 31.3.2009, p. 109-154

## "Comitology" Committees

• Standing Committee for Agricultural Statistics (SCAS)

Article 1 of Council Decision 72/279/EEC of 31 July 1972 setting up a Standing Committee for Agricultural Statistics.

OJ L 179, 7.8.1972, p. 1-1

• European Statistical System Committee (ESS Committee)

Article 7 of Regulation (EC) No 223/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2009 on European statistics and repealing Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 1101/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the transmission of data subject to statistical confidentiality to the Statistical Office of the European Communities, Council Regulation (EC) No 322/97 on Community Statistics, and Council Decision 89/382/EEC, Euratom establishing a Committee on the Statistical Programmes of the European Communities.

OJ L 87, 31.3.2009, p. 164-173

## "Non comitology" committees/ Advisory Boards

• Committee on monetary, financial and balance of payments statistics (CMFB Committee)

Article 1 of <u>Council Decision No 2006/856/EC</u> of 13 November 2006 establishing a Committee on monetary, financial and balance of payments statistics. (Codified version) OJ L 332, 30.11.2006, p. 21-23

• European Statistical Advisory Committee (ESAC)

Article 1 of <u>Decision No 234/2008/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council</u> of 11 March 2008 establishing the European Statistical Advisory Committee and repealing Council Decision 91/116/EEC.

OJ L 73, 15.3.2008, p. 13-16

- Commission Decision No 2009/304/EC of 30 March 2009 appointing 12 members of the European Statistical Advisory Committee. (1) OJ L 84, 31.3.2009, p. 44-45
- Commission Decision 2011/317/EU of 27 may 2011 appointing a member of the European Statistical Advisory Committee. (1)
  OJ L 142, 28.5.2011, p. 64-64

- <u>List of members of the European Statistical Advisory Committee (ESAC)</u> OJ C 207, 13.7.2011, p. 2
- Council Decision 2013/C 127/01 of 22 April 2013 on the appointment of the member of the European Statistical Advisory Committee representing the Council.
  OJ C 127, 4.5.2013, p. 1–1
- Commission Decision 2014/C 138/02 of 5 May 2014 on appointing eight members of the European Statistical Advisory Committee.
  OJ C 138, 8.5.2014, p. 2–3
- Commission Decision (EU) 2015/894 of 10 June 2015 appointing a member of the European Statistical Advisory Committee.
  OJ L 146, 11.6.2015, p. 29–29
- Commission Decision No 2016/C12/02 of 14 January 2016 appointing four members of the European Statistical Advisory Committee.
  OJ C 12, 15.1.2016, p. 2–3
- Council Decision No 2018/C 31/03 of 23 January 2018 on the appointment of the member of the European Statistical Advisory Committee representing the Council. OJ C 31, 27.1.2018, p. 3–3
- Commission Decision C/2019/C63/05 of 14 February 2019 appointing eight members of the European Statistical Advisory Committee.
  OJ C 63, 18.2.2019, p. 4–5
- Commission Decision (EU) 2021/722 of 3 May 2021 renewing the mandates of three existing members of the European Statistical Advisory Committee and appointing two new members
  OJ L 154, 4.5.2021, p. 5–6
- European Statistical Governance Advisory Board (ESGAB)

Article 1 of <u>Decision No 235/2008/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council</u> of 11 March 2008 establishing the European Statistical Governance Advisory Board.

OJ L 73, 15.3.2008, p. 17-19

- Council Decision No 2017/C 439/03 of 18 December 2017 appointing three members of the European Statistical Governance Advisory Board.
  OJ C 439, 20.12.2017, p. 5–6
- Council Decision No 2017/C 439/04 of 18 December 2017 appointing the Chairperson of the European Statistical Governance Advisory Board.
  OJ C 439, 20.12.2017, p. 7–7

Council Decision No 2022/C 211/02 of 24 May 2022 appointing a member of the European Statistical Governance Advisory Board OJ C 211, 30.5.2022, p. 2–3

<sup>(1):</sup> Text with EEA relevance